
Race 8: Ferry Reach Park

Place Name Division Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 Robin Horsfield Male A 48 7  01:19:59.037  10:15:14.651  00:08:24.830  00:11:27.742  00:11:51.384  00:12:26.313  00:12:00.717  00:11:47.805  00:12:00.246
2 Matthew Oliveira Male A 5 7  01:21:39.776  10:15:14.651  00:08:24.509  00:11:27.759  00:11:51.281  00:12:26.312  00:12:01.368  00:11:58.452  00:13:30.095
3 Adam Kirk Male A 51 6  01:17:56.128  10:15:14.651  00:09:45.453  00:12:57.688  00:13:41.378  00:14:00.000  00:13:45.996  00:13:45.613
4 Chequan Richardson Male A 97 6  01:19:46.063  10:15:14.651  00:09:51.449  00:13:19.127  00:13:51.848  00:13:40.777  00:13:49.914  00:15:12.948
5 Mark Hatherley Male A 144 6  01:20:43.739  10:15:14.651  00:10:44.954  00:13:18.393  00:13:36.225  00:13:51.260  00:14:28.584  00:14:44.323
6 Ricky Sousa Male B 108 6  01:22:30.144  10:15:14.651  00:11:11.621  00:14:15.958  00:13:38.991  00:13:36.606  00:14:21.068  00:15:25.900
7 Deshi Smith Male A 100 6  01:25:22.535  10:15:14.651  00:10:24.828  00:13:45.872  00:14:49.377  00:15:35.827  00:15:02.381  00:15:44.250
8 Blake Camara Male B 10 6  01:25:44.042  10:15:14.651  00:11:11.214  00:14:22.542  00:14:51.639  00:14:58.179  00:14:57.375  00:15:23.093
9 Grant Goudge Male Veteran (over 40) 217 6  01:25:52.869  10:15:14.651  00:11:59.090  00:13:53.369  00:14:37.110  00:14:31.204  00:15:12.981  00:15:39.115

10 Jenai Robinson Male B 30 6  01:27:45.549  10:15:14.651  00:11:10.492  00:14:21.721  00:14:52.451  00:14:52.835  00:15:40.239  00:16:47.811
11 Mark Brown Male A 63 6  01:28:50.644  10:15:14.651  00:10:44.818  00:14:39.573  00:15:52.964  00:15:52.951  00:15:41.743  00:15:58.595
12 Conor White Male B 35 6  01:29:21.526  10:15:14.651  00:11:05.410  00:14:21.670  00:14:57.058  00:15:41.345  00:17:29.727  00:15:46.316
13 Ziani Burgesson Male B 20 6  01:29:21.908  10:15:14.651  00:11:05.897  00:14:19.702  00:14:27.348  00:14:40.759  00:19:02.543  00:15:45.659
14 Hans Hirschi Male Veteran (over 40) 18 6  01:29:41.038  10:15:14.651  00:12:53.708  00:14:23.718  00:14:52.425  00:15:40.876  00:16:00.940  00:15:49.371
15 Chris Roque Male Veteran (over 40) 44 6  01:32:00.434  10:15:14.651  00:11:59.558  00:15:18.349  00:15:24.161  00:16:07.992  00:16:21.309  00:16:49.065
16 Jon Gundersen Male B 66 5  01:16:01.055  10:15:14.651  00:11:29.959  00:15:31.176  00:16:41.934  00:16:20.099  00:15:57.887
17 Padraic Brown Male Veteran (over 40) 19 5  01:17:18.924  10:15:14.651  00:12:40.358  00:15:29.146  00:16:09.575  00:15:43.470  00:17:16.375
18 David Byrne Male Veteran (over 40) 4 5  01:18:09.818  10:15:14.651  00:13:03.531  00:15:46.970  00:16:04.421  00:16:29.610  00:16:45.286
19 Clifford Roberts Male B 113 5  01:19:45.665  10:15:14.651  00:12:52.461  00:15:27.568  00:16:25.070  00:17:14.115  00:17:46.451
20 McQuinn Burch Male B 115 5  01:20:23.690  10:15:14.651  00:12:54.117  00:15:31.183  00:16:31.165  00:17:56.818  00:17:30.407
21 Arthur Pitcher Male B 77 5  01:20:49.686  10:15:14.651  00:13:14.719  00:15:02.330  00:15:50.091  00:18:32.802  00:18:09.744
22 Justin Horsfall Male B 112 5  01:21:06.299  10:15:14.651  00:13:13.972  00:16:49.935  00:17:08.152  00:17:01.577  00:16:52.663
23 Paulo Medeiros Male Veteran (over 40) 21 5  01:21:36.396  10:15:14.651  00:13:34.561  00:15:54.619  00:16:37.505  00:17:31.479  00:17:58.232
24 Alberto Mauri Lopez Male B 79 5  01:21:46.638  10:15:14.651  00:12:35.694  00:16:20.184  00:17:56.820  00:17:18.038  00:17:35.902
25 James Holloway Male B 33 5  01:22:11.357  10:15:14.651  00:14:37.972  00:16:16.401  00:17:07.128  00:17:16.145  00:16:53.711
26 Chris Smith Male B 13 5  01:23:05.182  10:15:14.651  00:12:49.867  00:17:17.013  00:17:34.587  00:17:36.926  00:17:46.789
27 Philip Crain Male B 219 5  01:25:02.666  10:15:14.651  00:13:51.740  00:17:57.261  00:18:52.690  00:17:03.829  00:17:17.146
28 Rico Smith Male B 218 5  01:26:50.127  10:15:14.651  00:12:57.879  00:17:33.555  00:18:21.760  00:18:45.195  00:19:11.738
29 Jason Thomas Male B 89 5  01:27:27.410  10:15:14.651  00:13:40.236  00:16:52.688  00:18:20.332  00:18:51.326  00:19:42.828
30 Chad Townsell Male B 117 5  01:28:35.028  10:15:14.651  00:12:57.236  00:17:40.421  00:18:54.358  00:18:59.778  00:20:03.235
31 Nathan Trott Male B 123 5  01:29:26.537  10:15:14.651  00:13:46.331  00:17:26.476  00:18:44.930  00:19:29.025  00:19:59.775
32 Jay Riihiluoma Male B 120 5  01:32:00.189  10:15:14.651  00:13:50.594  00:18:06.055  00:18:44.210  00:20:16.686  00:21:02.644
33 Julien DiBiase Male B 71 5  01:34:12.295  10:15:14.651  00:14:06.205  00:19:27.693  00:20:23.870  00:20:42.261  00:19:32.266
34 Chris Pedro Male B 42 5  01:34:49.451  10:15:14.651  00:12:57.045  00:19:05.641  00:20:19.883  00:21:02.437  00:21:24.445
35 Shane Moura Male B 110 4  01:21:53.398  10:15:14.651  00:15:29.799  00:20:37.285  00:22:32.905  00:23:13.409
36 Maynard Packwood Male Veteran (over 40) 145 4  01:23:23.898  10:15:14.651  00:16:27.208  00:21:14.628  00:22:53.962  00:22:48.100
37 Claude Jean Male B 106 4  01:23:26.016  10:15:14.651  00:15:28.594  00:22:55.399  00:22:39.811  00:22:22.212
38 Keith Bernhard Male Veteran (over 40) 16 4  01:26:00.510  10:15:14.651  00:15:25.222  00:21:36.579  00:21:36.049  00:27:22.660
39 Sarah Bonnett Female Veteran (over 40) 86 3  00:43:38.312  10:15:14.651  00:13:27.968  00:16:31.092  00:13:39.252
40 Lou Matthews Male Veteran (over 40) 193 3  01:15:25.869  10:15:14.651  00:17:01.957  00:27:02.622  00:31:21.290
41 Laurence Noble Male Veteran (over 40) 31 3  01:17:45.031  10:15:14.651  00:20:00.652  00:28:20.827  00:29:23.552

Division: Male A
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

1 Robin Horsfield 48 7  01:19:59.037  10:15:14.651  00:08:24.830  00:11:27.742  00:11:51.384  00:12:26.313  00:12:00.717  00:11:47.805  00:12:00.246
2 Matthew Oliveira 5 7  01:21:39.776  10:15:14.651  00:08:24.509  00:11:27.759  00:11:51.281  00:12:26.312  00:12:01.368  00:11:58.452  00:13:30.095
3 Adam Kirk 51 6  01:17:56.128  10:15:14.651  00:09:45.453  00:12:57.688  00:13:41.378  00:14:00.000  00:13:45.996  00:13:45.613
4 Chequan Richardson 97 6  01:19:46.063  10:15:14.651  00:09:51.449  00:13:19.127  00:13:51.848  00:13:40.777  00:13:49.914  00:15:12.948
5 Mark Hatherley 144 6  01:20:43.739  10:15:14.651  00:10:44.954  00:13:18.393  00:13:36.225  00:13:51.260  00:14:28.584  00:14:44.323
6 Deshi Smith 100 6  01:25:22.535  10:15:14.651  00:10:24.828  00:13:45.872  00:14:49.377  00:15:35.827  00:15:02.381  00:15:44.250
7 Mark Brown 63 6  01:28:50.644  10:15:14.651  00:10:44.818  00:14:39.573  00:15:52.964  00:15:52.951  00:15:41.743  00:15:58.595

Division: Male B
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 Ricky Sousa 108 6  01:22:30.144  10:15:14.651  00:11:11.621  00:14:15.958  00:13:38.991  00:13:36.606  00:14:21.068  00:15:25.900
2 Blake Camara 10 6  01:25:44.042  10:15:14.651  00:11:11.214  00:14:22.542  00:14:51.639  00:14:58.179  00:14:57.375  00:15:23.093
3 Jenai Robinson 30 6  01:27:45.549  10:15:14.651  00:11:10.492  00:14:21.721  00:14:52.451  00:14:52.835  00:15:40.239  00:16:47.811
4 Conor White 35 6  01:29:21.526  10:15:14.651  00:11:05.410  00:14:21.670  00:14:57.058  00:15:41.345  00:17:29.727  00:15:46.316
5 Ziani Burgesson 20 6  01:29:21.908  10:15:14.651  00:11:05.897  00:14:19.702  00:14:27.348  00:14:40.759  00:19:02.543  00:15:45.659
6 Jon Gundersen 66 5  01:16:01.055  10:15:14.651  00:11:29.959  00:15:31.176  00:16:41.934  00:16:20.099  00:15:57.887
7 Clifford Roberts 113 5  01:19:45.665  10:15:14.651  00:12:52.461  00:15:27.568  00:16:25.070  00:17:14.115  00:17:46.451
8 McQuinn Burch 115 5  01:20:23.690  10:15:14.651  00:12:54.117  00:15:31.183  00:16:31.165  00:17:56.818  00:17:30.407
9 Arthur Pitcher 77 5  01:20:49.686  10:15:14.651  00:13:14.719  00:15:02.330  00:15:50.091  00:18:32.802  00:18:09.744

10 Justin Horsfall 112 5  01:21:06.299  10:15:14.651  00:13:13.972  00:16:49.935  00:17:08.152  00:17:01.577  00:16:52.663
11 Alberto Mauri Lopez 79 5  01:21:46.638  10:15:14.651  00:12:35.694  00:16:20.184  00:17:56.820  00:17:18.038  00:17:35.902
12 James Holloway 33 5  01:22:11.357  10:15:14.651  00:14:37.972  00:16:16.401  00:17:07.128  00:17:16.145  00:16:53.711
13 Chris Smith 13 5  01:23:05.182  10:15:14.651  00:12:49.867  00:17:17.013  00:17:34.587  00:17:36.926  00:17:46.789
14 Philip Crain 219 5  01:25:02.666  10:15:14.651  00:13:51.740  00:17:57.261  00:18:52.690  00:17:03.829  00:17:17.146
15 Rico Smith 218 5  01:26:50.127  10:15:14.651  00:12:57.879  00:17:33.555  00:18:21.760  00:18:45.195  00:19:11.738
16 Jason Thomas 89 5  01:27:27.410  10:15:14.651  00:13:40.236  00:16:52.688  00:18:20.332  00:18:51.326  00:19:42.828
17 Chad Townsell 117 5  01:28:35.028  10:15:14.651  00:12:57.236  00:17:40.421  00:18:54.358  00:18:59.778  00:20:03.235
18 Nathan Trott 123 5  01:29:26.537  10:15:14.651  00:13:46.331  00:17:26.476  00:18:44.930  00:19:29.025  00:19:59.775
19 Jay Riihiluoma 120 5  01:32:00.189  10:15:14.651  00:13:50.594  00:18:06.055  00:18:44.210  00:20:16.686  00:21:02.644
20 Julien DiBiase 71 5  01:34:12.295  10:15:14.651  00:14:06.205  00:19:27.693  00:20:23.870  00:20:42.261  00:19:32.266
21 Chris Pedro 42 5  01:34:49.451  10:15:14.651  00:12:57.045  00:19:05.641  00:20:19.883  00:21:02.437  00:21:24.445
22 Shane Moura 110 4  01:21:53.398  10:15:14.651  00:15:29.799  00:20:37.285  00:22:32.905  00:23:13.409
23 Claude Jean 106 4  01:23:26.016  10:15:14.651  00:15:28.594  00:22:55.399  00:22:39.811  00:22:22.212

Division: Male Veteran (over 40)
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 Grant Goudge 217 6  01:25:52.869  10:15:14.651  00:11:59.090  00:13:53.369  00:14:37.110  00:14:31.204  00:15:12.981  00:15:39.115
2 Hans Hirschi 18 6  01:29:41.038  10:15:14.651  00:12:53.708  00:14:23.718  00:14:52.425  00:15:40.876  00:16:00.940  00:15:49.371
3 Chris Roque 44 6  01:32:00.434  10:15:14.651  00:11:59.558  00:15:18.349  00:15:24.161  00:16:07.992  00:16:21.309  00:16:49.065
4 Padraic Brown 19 5  01:17:18.924  10:15:14.651  00:12:40.358  00:15:29.146  00:16:09.575  00:15:43.470  00:17:16.375
5 David Byrne 4 5  01:18:09.818  10:15:14.651  00:13:03.531  00:15:46.970  00:16:04.421  00:16:29.610  00:16:45.286
6 Paulo Medeiros 21 5  01:21:36.396  10:15:14.651  00:13:34.561  00:15:54.619  00:16:37.505  00:17:31.479  00:17:58.232
7 Maynard Packwood 145 4  01:23:23.898  10:15:14.651  00:16:27.208  00:21:14.628  00:22:53.962  00:22:48.100
8 Keith Bernhard 16 4  01:26:00.510  10:15:14.651  00:15:25.222  00:21:36.579  00:21:36.049  00:27:22.660
9 Lou Matthews 193 3  01:15:25.869  10:15:14.651  00:17:01.957  00:27:02.622  00:31:21.290

10 Laurence Noble 31 3  01:17:45.031  10:15:14.651  00:20:00.652  00:28:20.827  00:29:23.552

Division: Female Veteran (over 40)
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 Sarah Bonnett 86 3  00:43:38.312  10:15:14.651  00:13:27.968  00:16:31.092  00:13:39.252

Division: Male Novice
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Garth Fleming 47 4  00:32:05.397  08:35:44.750  00:04:17.438  00:09:03.200  00:09:22.114  00:09:22.645
2 Wendell Burrows 93 4  00:33:18.308  08:35:44.750  00:04:37.332  00:09:21.772  00:09:43.912  00:09:35.292
3 Shawn Gravito 153 4  00:33:19.408  08:35:44.750  00:04:39.467  00:09:04.782  00:10:01.713  00:09:33.446
4 Cesar Oliveira 98 4  00:33:22.610  08:35:44.750  00:04:38.835  00:09:28.019  00:09:55.899  00:09:19.857
5 Andrew Packwood 105 4  00:34:08.458  08:35:44.750  00:05:17.402  00:09:40.131  00:09:51.699  00:09:19.226
6 Tim Brewer 43 4  00:37:06.237  08:35:44.750  00:05:17.966  00:10:16.641  00:10:44.532  00:10:47.098
7 Simon Hanrahan 131 4  00:38:37.236  08:35:44.750  00:05:12.667  00:10:38.672  00:11:29.201  00:11:16.696
8 Keivon Gift 163 4  00:40:26.126  08:35:44.750  00:05:16.828  00:11:25.061  00:11:43.229  00:12:01.008
9 Steve Wells 62 4  00:42:19.653  08:35:44.750  00:05:58.619  00:11:32.026  00:11:58.518  00:12:50.490

10 Max Moniz 207 3  00:31:58.388  08:35:44.750  00:06:20.548  00:13:11.483  00:12:26.357
11 Paul Hayward 215 3  00:36:39.083  08:35:44.750  00:07:43.418  00:14:16.065  00:14:39.600

Division: Female Novice
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Wenda Roberts 114 4  00:40:28.410  08:35:44.750  00:05:39.704  00:11:15.305  00:11:31.389  00:12:02.012
2 Earlena Ingham 32 3  00:32:39.882  08:35:44.750  00:06:18.687  00:13:11.639  00:13:09.556
3 Belinda Castree 67 3  00:32:51.092  08:35:44.750  00:06:24.802  00:13:08.992  00:13:17.298

Division: Male 13‐15
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Blake Oliveira 50 4  00:34:07.791  08:35:44.750  00:06:15.745  00:09:30.113  00:09:17.609  00:09:04.324
2 Finn Clarkson 58 4  00:35:29.542  08:35:44.750  00:06:07.981  00:09:34.366  00:10:11.783  00:09:35.412
3 Liam Flannery 34 4  00:35:46.300  08:35:44.750  00:06:11.806  00:09:29.558  00:09:58.018  00:10:06.918
4 Tommy Marshall 76 4  00:36:06.441  08:35:44.750  00:06:18.625  00:09:46.438  00:09:53.671  00:10:07.707
5 Manning Smith 9 4  00:38:29.110  08:35:44.750  00:06:36.989  00:10:30.130  00:10:33.541  00:10:48.450
6 Adrian McPhee 99 4  00:39:06.122  08:35:44.750  00:06:12.215  00:09:49.240  00:12:29.212  00:10:35.455
7 Jacques Boonstra 14 4  00:42:34.448  08:35:44.750  00:06:08.816  00:10:20.446  00:12:59.254  00:13:05.932
8 Nazarai Fox 36 3  00:30:19.525  08:35:44.750  00:06:26.578  00:11:36.634  00:12:16.313
9 Enshe Davis 11 3  00:31:32.714  08:35:44.750  00:07:21.009  00:12:17.821  00:11:53.884

10 Shawn Brermer 190 3  00:31:35.616  08:35:44.750  00:06:36.613  00:12:59.549  00:11:59.454
11 Jack Roberts 173 3  00:32:31.899  08:35:44.750  00:07:07.438  00:12:07.306  00:13:17.155
12 nick narroway 216 1  00:06:08.989  08:35:44.750  00:06:08.989

Division: Female 13‐15
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 Megan Hands 25 3  00:35:45.511  08:35:44.750  00:07:53.149  00:13:53.026  00:13:59.336

Division: Male 12 & Under
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

1 Odin Heinz 138 5  00:18:28.043  09:29:09.250  00:03:19.473  00:03:40.713  00:03:51.528  00:03:50.183  00:03:46.146
2 Jonah Trott 134 5  00:18:57.106  09:29:09.250  00:03:37.335  00:03:45.240  00:03:55.579  00:03:41.245  00:03:57.707
3 Gordon Smith 8 4  00:15:13.212  09:29:09.250  00:04:03.567  00:03:55.071  00:03:35.888  00:03:38.686
4 Roman Lonfat 103 4  00:15:40.114  09:29:09.250  00:03:40.763  00:03:54.785  00:03:59.775  00:04:04.791
5 Rory Fleming 45 4  00:15:43.647  09:29:09.250  00:03:50.066  00:03:55.080  00:03:57.183  00:04:01.318
6 Devin Armstrong 60 4  00:16:19.463  09:29:09.250  00:03:46.495  00:04:02.037  00:04:11.270  00:04:19.661
7 Jake Lomas 1 4  00:17:30.968  09:29:09.250  00:04:29.797  00:04:10.883  00:04:20.332  00:04:29.956
8 Marcel Hatherley 88 3  00:11:39.021  09:29:09.250  00:03:44.607  00:03:53.203  00:04:01.211
9 Miguel Hatherley 201 3  00:13:38.205  09:29:09.250  00:04:36.040  00:04:19.946  00:04:42.219

10 Brooklyn Fox 198 3  00:14:40.834  09:29:09.250  00:04:28.575  00:05:01.043  00:05:11.216
11 Harris Fleming 46 3  00:15:03.632  09:29:09.250  00:04:37.005  00:05:09.658  00:05:16.969
12 Nicholas Hands 26 3  00:15:33.405  09:29:09.250  00:04:42.140  00:05:18.132  00:05:33.133
13 Zenzo Sofuku 182 3  00:16:31.720  09:29:09.250  00:06:03.992  00:04:57.900  00:05:29.828

Division: Female 12 & Under
Place Name Bib Laps Total Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 Chelsea Lomas 2 4  00:18:40.714  09:29:09.250  00:04:25.657  00:04:36.179  00:04:50.677  00:04:48.201
2 Lindsay Hayward 214 3  00:16:35.900  09:29:09.250  00:05:31.338  00:05:30.139  00:05:34.423


